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CHAPTER 542—S. F. No. 1831

[Not Coded]

An act relating to the payment of per diem allowance and
mileage to members of the board of commissioners, Crow Wing
county.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Crow Wing county; commissioners' compensation.
Each of the members of the county board of Crow Wing county
shall be paid such an. amount as may be fixed, by the board but
not to exceed $15 per diem, plus necessary mileage at the legal
rate, when attending committee meetings of this board; said pay-
ments to be made on verified accounts and payable out of the ap-
propriate fund of the county by auditor's warrant after allowance
by the county board.

Sec. 2. This act shall become effective only after its ap-
proval by the board of county commissioners of Crow Whig county,
and upon compliance with Minnesota Statutes, Section 645.021.

Approved May 21, 1965.

CHAPTER 543—S. F. No. 1832

[Not Coded]

An act relating lo lax levy for revenue purposes in Morrison
county.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Morrison county; tax levy. In Morrison county
the county board may levy taxes for general revenue purposes at
such a rate and in such an amount as will produce sufficient revenue
to defray county expenses payable out of the revenue fund.

Sec. 2. This act shall be effective when it is approved by a
resolution adopted by the board of county commissioners of Mor-
rison county and upon compliance with Minnesota Statutes, Section
645.021.

Approved May 21, 1965.
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